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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

TRADE COlgy,

b
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In the Matter of ; |
JAR 1 8 2006
BASIC RESEARCH, L.L.C.,

A.G. WATERHOUSE, L.L.C., SECRETARY

KLEIN-BECKER USA, L.L.C.,
NUTRASPORT, L.L.C.,

SOVAGE DERMALOGIC FTC Docket No. 9318
LABORATORIES, L.L.C.,

BAN, L.L.C,, PUBLIC DOCUMENT
DENNIS GAY,

DANIEL B. MOWREY, and
MITCHELL K. FRIEDLANDER,

Respondents.
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RESPONDENT MITCHELL K. FRIEDLANDER’S CONCURRENCE IN
RESPONDENTS’ APPLICATION FOR REVIEW OF THE JANUARY 10, 2006
ORDER THAT EXCLUDES RELEVANT EVIDENCE CONCERNING THE
FTC’S PRE-COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION AND ABRIDGES RESPONDENTS’
CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS

Respondent Mitchell K. Friedlander concurs in Respondents’ Application for
Review of the January 10, 2006 Order that Excludes Relevant Evidence Concerning the
FTC’s Pre-Complaint Investigation and Abridges Respondents’ Constitutional Rights as

to the portions that pertain to him.
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Dated this \§* day ofm%, 2005

Respectfully submitted,

.

7
Mitchell K. Friedlander
5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Mkf555@msn.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on this 18" day of January, 2006, I caused Respondent
Mitchell K. Friedlander’s Concurrence in Respondents’ Application for Review of the
January 10, 2006 Order that Excludes Relevant Evidence Conceming the FTC’s Pre-
Complaint Investigation and Abridges Respondents’ Constitutional Rights to be filed and
served as follows:
1) an original and one paper copy filed by hand delivery and one electronic copy
in PDF format filed by electronic mail to
Donald S. Clark
Secretary

U.S. Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.



Room H-159
Washington, D.C. 20580
Email: secretary@ftc.gov

2) two paper copies delivered by hand delivery to:

The Hon. Stephen J. McGuire
Chief Administrative Law Judge
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Room H-112

Washington, D.C. 20580

3) one paper copy by first class U.S. Mail to:

James Kohm

Associate Director, Enforcement
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

4) one paper copy by first class U.S. mail and one electronic copy in PDF format
by electronic mail to:

Laureen Kapin

Joshua S. Millard

Laura Schneider

Walter C. Gross 111

Lemuel W.Dowdy

Edwin Rodriguez

U.S. Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Suite NJ-2122

Washington, D.C. 20580

Email: Ikapin@ftc.gov
jmillard@ftc.gov
Ischneider@fic.gov
wgross@ftc.gov
ldowdy@ftc.gov
erodriguez@ftc.gov

Stephen E. Nagin

Nagin, Gallop & Figueredo, P.A.
18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 556
Miami, Florida 33157-6416
Email: snagin@ngf-law.com



Richard D. Burbidge

Burbidge & Mitchell

215 South State Street

Suite 920

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: rburbidge@burbidgeandmitchell.com

Ronald F. Price

Peters Scofield Price

340 Broadway Center

111 East Broadway

Salt Lake City UT 84111
Email: rfp@psplawyers.com

Mitchell K. Friedlander

c/o Compliance Department
5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Email: mkf555@msn.com
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